508238584 11/20/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8285773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLDENAMP BV	11/20/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MR HENDRIK BEREND DAVIDS	
Street Address:	16 STATIONSSTRAAT	
City:	EMMEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	7811GH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16304438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +31629050405
Email: +31629050405
be.davids@home.nl

Correspondent Name: H B DAVIDS

Address Line 1: 16 STATIONSSTRAAT

Address Line 4: EMMEN, NETHERLANDS 7811GH

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H B DAVIDS	
SIGNATURE:	/B DAVIDS/	
DATE SIGNED:	TE SIGNED: 11/20/2023	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment 11,009,016; 63 176,411#page1.tif source=assignment 11,009,016; 63 176,411#page2.tif

PATENT 508238584 REEL: 065617 FRAME: 0331

Patent Assignment

This Patent Assignment (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignment") is made and entered into on November 20, 2023 (the "Effective Date") by and between the following parties:

Oldenamp BV Stationsstraat 16 7811GH Emmen The Netherlands (the "Assignor")

AND

Davids, Hendrik Berend

Residing at

Stationsstraat 16 7811GH Emmen The Netherlands (the "Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor is the sole and rightful owner of certain ideas, inventions, patent applications therefor and patents thereon (collectively referred to as the "Patents") set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignce are both duly authorized and capable of entering into this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. ASSIGNMENT.

The Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee 100 % of its right, title, and interest in the Patents to Assignee for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patents. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

The Assignor authorizes United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of the patent and/or patent applications set forth in Exhibit A to Assignce as the recipient of Assignor's right, title, and interest therein.

2. WARRANTY.

Assignor warrants that Assignor is the legal owner of all right, title, and interest in the Patents, that the Patents have not been previously pledged, assigned, or encombered, and that this Assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

3. GOVERNING LAW:

This Assignment is governed by and is to be construed in accordance with the laws of the Netherlands

PATENT REEL: 065617 FRAME: 0332 ASSIGNOR:

Oldenamp B.V.

By: H B Davids, Director Date: 20/11/

By: JMH Manning, Director

Date: 20/11/2023

ASSIGNEE:

Davids Hendrik Berend_

By: (48)

Date: 20/1/2023

Exhibit A

List of Patents

- 1) U.S. Patent number: 11,009,016 Dated: May 18, 2021 Title: DOUBLE ACTING POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT FLUID PUMP
- 2) U.S. application number: 63/176,411 Dated: April 19, 2021 Title: FRONT ACCESS PACKING ARRANGEMENT AND A PACKING ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL METHOD

PATENT REEL: 065617 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 11/20/2023